Sealing and Fluid Control Technology
Solutions for process port sealing and fluid control
HC - Ninghai Hongchuang Metal Products Co Ltd
ISO/TS16949 – ISO9001
ul. Dziewosłęby 14/1 - 04–403 Warszawa
Tel: +48 22 6735548
E-mail: info@stmech.pl - www.stmech.pl
S

mm
L3
min
mm
X
mm
COD
EXP-41(HC)
COD
EXP-44(HCS)
COD
EXP-88
COD
EXP-54
3 3.6 4.7 3 2.2 3.4 0.4 EXP-41-030 EXP-44-030 EXP-88-030 EXP-54-030
4 4.0 5.1 4 3.3 4.1 0.4 EXP-41-040 EXP-44-040 EXP-88-040 EXP-54-040
5 5.5 7.1 5 4.3 5.3 0.4 EXP-41-050 EXP-44-050 EXP-88-050 EXP-54-050
6 6.5 8.6 6 5.3 6.4 0.4 EXP-41-060 EXP-44-060 EXP-88-060 EXP-54-060
7 7.5 10.1 7 6.4 7.4 0.4 EXP-41-070 EXP-44-070 EXP-88-070 EXP-54-070
8 8.5 11.6 8 7.4 8.3 0.4 EXP-41-080 EXP-44-080 EXP-88-080 EXP-54-080
9 10.0 13.5 9 8.4 9.8 0.4 EXP-41-090 EXP-44-090 EXP-88-090 EXP-54-090
10 11.0 15.1 10 9.4 10.8 0.4 EXP-41-100 EXP-44-100 EXP-88-100 EXP-54-100
12 13.0 17.8 12 10.6 12.8 0.4 EXP-41-120 EXP-44-120 EXP-88-120 -
14 15.0 20.4 14 12.7 14.5 0.4 EXP-41-140 EXP-44-140 EXP-88-140 -
16 17.0 23.4 16 14.7 16.5 0.6 EXP-41-160 EXP-44-160 EXP-88-160 -
18 19.0 26.3 18 16.7 18.5 0.6 EXP-41-180 EXP-44-180 EXP-88-180 -
20 22.0 30.0 20 18.7 21.5 0.6 EXP-41-200 EXP-44-200 EXP-88-200 -
22 25.0 34.0 22 20.7 24.5 0.6 EXP-41-220 EXP-44-220 EXP-88-220 -
on request Series E Easy install (max450bar), less effort required for installation, ideal for applications where the normal
installation pressure of the ball could cause unwanted deformations.
HC EXP Nominal Working Pressure – Hole Preparation
diameters

D2
+0.004”/-0
inches
D3
max
inches
L3
min
inches
X
inches
COD
EXP-41(HC)
COD
EXP-44(HCS)
0.156 0.158 0.21 0.1562 0.130 0.149 0.008 EXP-41-0156 EXP-44-0156
0.187 0.217 0.27 0.1875 0.160 0.208 0.010 EXP-41-0187 EXP-44-0187
0. 218 0.217 0.28 0.2187 0.190 0.208 0.010 EXP-41-0218 EXP-44-0218
0. 250 0.256 0.34 0.2500 0.220 0.247 0.010 EXP-41-0250 EXP-44-0250
0. 281 0.296 0.40 0.2812 0.250 0.287 0.010 EXP-41-0281 EXP-44-0281
0. 312 0.335 0.46 0.3125 0.281 0.326 0.010 EXP-41-0312 EXP-44-0312
0. 343 0.394 0.52 0.3437 0.312 0.385 0.010 EXP-41-0343 EXP-44-0343
0. 375 0.394 0.54 0.3750 0.343 0.385 0.010 EXP-41-0375 EXP-44-0375
0. 406 0.434 0.59 0.4062 0.375 0.425 0.010 EXP-41-0406 EXP-44-0406
0. 437 0.512 0.68 0.4375 0.406 0.503 0.010 EXP-41-0437 EXP-44-0437
0. 468 0.512 0.71 0.4687 0.437 0.503 0.010 EXP-41-0468 EXP-44-0468
0. 562 0.591 0.82 0.5625 0.510 0.570 0.010 EXP-41-0562 EXP-44-0562
0. 625 0.669 0.91 0.6250 0.562 0.649 0.010 EXP-41-0625 EXP-44-0625
0. 687 0.748 1.03 0.6875 0.625 0.727 0.010 EXP-41-0987 EXP-44-0987
0. 750 0.866 1.18 0.7500 0.688 0.845 0.010 EXP-41-0750 EXP-44-0750
0. 875 0.984 1.35 0.8750 0.813 0.963 0.010 EXP-41-0875 EXP-44-0875
on request Series E Easy install (max450bar), less effort required for installation, ideal for applications where the normal
installation pressure of the ball could cause unwanted deformations.
HC EXP Nominal Working Pressure – Hole Preparation
diameters

Tools for pneumatic hammer or manual use
D1
mm
D1
inches
D3
mm
L1
mm
D2
mm
X
+/-0.2
mm
COD.
3.0 .125 10.2 100 2.8 0.4 EXP-AH-030
4.0 .156 10.2 100 3.8 0.2 EXP-AH-040
5.0 .218 10.2 100 4.7 0.4 EXP-AH-050
6.0 .250 10.2 100 5.8 0.4 EXP-AH-060
7.0 .281 10.2 100 6.8 0.4 EXP-AH-070
8.0 .312 10.2 100 7.8 0.3 EXP-AH-080
9.0 .343 10.2 100 8.7 0.4 EXP-AH-090
10.0 .406 10.2 100 9.8 0.4 EXP-AH-100
12.0 .468 10.2 100 11.7 0.4 EXP-AH-120
14.0 .562 10.2 100 13.7 0.4 EXP-AH-140
16.0 .625 10.2 100 15.7 0.6 EXP-AH-160
18.0 .687 10.2 100 17.7 0.6 EXP-AH-180
20.0 .750 10.2 100 19.7 0.8 EXP-AH-200
22.0 .875 10.2 100 21.7 0.8 EXP-AH-220
MD 070-072-080 MD 120 MD 084
DESIGN
MINIMUM WALL THICKNESS AND DISTANCE FROM EDGES
Radial expansion of the plugs causes plastic deformation in the material around the plug housing. It is

D1
mm
L1
mm
D2
mm
L2
mm
L3 max
mm
L4 max
mm
D3 +0.12/-0.0
mm
COD
4.0 4.0 2.50 39 9.0 6.5 4.0 EXP-RS-040
5.0 5.5 3.00 41 10.0 7.5 5.0 EXP-RS-050
6.0 6.5 3.40 43 12.0 8.0 6.0 EXP-RS-060
7.0 7.5 4.10 38 14.0 9.0 7.0 EXP-RS-070
8.0 8.5 4.20 40 15.0 10.5 8.0 EXP-RS-080
9.0 9.5 4.50 43 17.0 11.0 9.0 EXP-RS-090
10.0 10.5 4.75 45 19.0 12.5 10.0 EXP-RS-100
HC EXP RS Nominal Working Pressure – Hole Preparation
diameters
mm
A356 2024-T4 EN-GJS-500 GJS-600 ETG-100

D1
mm
L1
mm
D2
mm
L2
mm
L3 max
mm
L4 max
mm
D3 +0.12/-0.0
mm
COD
4.0 4.0 2.50 69 9.0 6.5 4.0 EXP-RSL-040
5.0 5.5 3.00 71 10.0 7.5 5.0 EXP-RSL-050
6.0 6.5 3.40 73 12.0 8.0 6.0 EXP-RSL-060
7.0 7.5 4.10 68 14.0 9.0 7.0 EXP-RSL-070
8.0 8.5 4.20 70 15.0 10.5 8.0 EXP-RSL-080
9.0 9.5 4.50 73 17.0 11.0 9.0 EXP-RSL-090
10.0 10.5 4.80 75 19.0 12.5 10.0 EXP-RSL-100
HC EXP RSL Nominal Working Pressure – Hole Preparation
diameters
mm
ETG-100

D1
mm
L1
mm
D2
mm
L2
mm
L3 max
mm
L4 max
mm
D3 Toll*
mm
COD
4.0 3.7 2.2 36 5.0-5.5 4.0 4.0 EXP-RL-040
5.0 4.5 3.0 36 6.4-6.9 4.8 5.0 EXP-RL-050
6.0 5.0 3.4 36 7.2-7.7 5.3 6.0 EXP-RL-060
7.0 5.5 4.2 34 7.9-8.5 5.8 7.0 EXP-RL-070
8.0 6.5 4.3 34 9.2-9.8 6.8 8.0 EXP-RL-080
9.0 6.5 4.7 34 9.2-9.8 6.8 9.0 EXP-RL-090
10.0 6.5 5.1 36 9.2-9.8 6.8 10.0 EXP-RL-100
12.0 7.5 5.9 36 11.0-11.7 7.8 12.0 EXP-RL-120
14.0 8.0 5.9 36 11.5-12.2 9.0 14.0 EXP-RL-140
16.0 10.5 5.9 42 15.5-16.5 11.5 16.0 EXP-RL-160
18.0 11.0 6.5 50 16.7-17.7 13.0 18.0 EXP-RL-180
Toll*:  Materials <280HB Housing tolerance 0/+0.12mm
 Materials >280HB Housing tolerance +0.05/+0.15mm
HC EXP RL Nominal Working Pressure – Hole Preparation
diameters

D1
mm
L1
mm
D2
mm
L2
mm
L3 max
mm
L4 max
mm
D3 Toll*
mm
COD
4.0 3.7 2.2 36 5.0-5.5 4.0 4.0 EXP-RLC-040
5.0 4.5 3.0 36 6.4-6.9 4.8 5.0 EXP-RLC-050
6.0 5.0 3.4 36 7.2-7.7 5.3 6.0 EXP-RLC-060
7.0 5.5 4.2 34 7.9-8.5 5.8 7.0 EXP-RLC-070
8.0 6.5 4.3 34 9.2-9.8 6.8 8.0 EXP-RLC-080
10.0 6.5 5.1 36 9.2-9.8 6.8 10.0 EXP-RLC-100
Toll*:  Materials <280HB Housing tolerance 0/+0.12mm
 Materials >280HB Housing tolerance +0.05/+0.15mm
>> High Pressure version on demand <<
HC EXP RL Nominal Working Pressure – Hole Preparation

HCRP-062-XXX 1/16-27NPTF .020–.115 0.312 0.300 1/16–27 NPTF 0.300 5/32
HCRP-125-XXX 1/8-27 NPTF .020–.145 0.405 0.300 1/8–27 NPTF 0.300 3/16
HCRP-250-XXX 1/4-18 NPTF .020–.210 0.540 0.460 1/4–18 NPTF 0.460 1/4
HCRP-375-XXX 3/8-18NPTF .020–.270 0.675 0.406 3/8–18 NPTF 0.406 5/16
XXX: calibrated hole diameter e.g. 050= 0.050”
CRE
COD.
Hole
+/-0.025mm Q1 L1 L2 L3 D2 +0.1/-0 D3
CRE040-XXX 0.5-1.3 4 4 6 4 4 3.3
CRE050-XXX 0.5-1.9 5 5.5 8.2 5.5 5 4.3
CRE060-XXX 0.5-2.5 6 6.5 9.9 6.5 6 5.3
CRE070-XXX 0.5-3.3 7 7.5 11.6 7.5 7 6.2
CRE080-XXX 0.5-3.8 8 8.5 13.3 8.5 8 7.2
CRE090-XXX 0.5-4.3 9 10 15.5 10 9 8.2
CRE100-XXX 0.5-4.9 10 11 17.1 11 10 9.2
CRE120-XXX 0.5-6.1 12 13 20.5 13 12 11
CRE140-XXX 0.5-7.1 14 15 23.7 15 14 13
XXX: calibrated hole diameter e.g. 127=1.27mm
COD.
Hole
+/-0.001” Q1 L1 L2 L3 D2 +.039/-0 D3
CRE156-XXX .02-.05 0.187 0.158 0.24 0.16 0.156 0.130
CRE187-XXX .02-.07 0.218 0.217 0.31 0.22 0.187 0.160
CRE218-XXX .02-.085 0.218 0.217 0.33 0.22 0.281 0.190
CRE250-XXX .02-.105 0.250 0.256 0.40 0.26 0.250 0.220
CRE281-XXX .02-.13 0.281 0.296 0.46 0.30 0.281 0.250
CRE312-XXX .02-.15 0.312 0.335 0.52 0.34 0.312 0.281
CRE343-XXX .02-.16 0.343 0.394 0.60 0.40 0.343 0.312
CRE375-XXX .02-.18 0.375 0.394 0.62 0.40 0.375 0.343
CRE406-XXX .02-.195 0.406 0.434 0.67 0.44 0.406 0.375
CRE437-XXX .02-.22 0.437 0.512 0.77 0.52 0.437 0.406
CRE468-XXX .02-.24 0.468 0.512 0.81 0.52 0.468 0.437
CRE562-XXX .02-.29 0.562 0.591 0.94 0.60 0.562 0.510
XXX: calibrated hole diameter e.g. 050= 0.050”
HOLDING PRESSURE: 280BAR
Mini Check Valve 5.5mm
Mini Flow Control Valves
CheckValve ad espansione
Reliable and accurate in high frequency applications
PZ 5.5mm Positive Check Valve
COD. Opening Pressure Ball Filter
PL430101M-000 0 kPa (No Spring) 440C -
PL430101M-014 14 kPa (+/-15%) 440C -
PL430101M-040 40 kPa (+/-15%) 440C -
PL430101M-100 100 kPa (+/-15%) 440C -
PL430101M-150 150 kPa (+/-15%) 440C -
PL430101M-200 200 Kpa (+/-15%) 440C -
PL730101S-000 0 kPa (No Spring) 440C ●
PL730101S-014 14 kPa (+/-5kPa) 440C ●
PL730101S-040 40 kPa (+/-30kPa) 440C ●
PL730101S-069 69 kPa (+/-17kPa) 440C ●
PL430101C-000 0 kPa (No Spring) Ceramic -
PL430101C-014 14 kPa (+/-5kPa) Ceramic -
PL430101C-040 40 kPa (+/-30kPa) Ceramic -
Max leakage volume: if air 20sccm, if liquid 1drop/min, at 172kPa(25psid) differential pressure
Max working pressure: cut off direction 28MPa(4060psid), flow direction 4MPa(580psid)
Open pressure tolerance: +/-15%   Filter mesh (where applicable): 125µ
PF 5.5mm Reverse Check Valve
COD. Opening Pressure Ball Filter
PL530101M-000 0 kPa (W/out Spring) 440C -
PL530101M-014 14 kPa (+/-15%) 440C -
PL530101M-040 40 kPa (+/-15%) 440C -
PL530101M-100 100 kPa (+/-15%) 440C -
PL530101M-150 150 kPa (+/-15%) 440C -
PL530101M-200 200 Kpa (+/-15%) 440C -
PL830101S-000 0 kPa (W/out Spring) 440C ●
PL830101S-014 14 kPa (+/-5kPa) 440C ●
PL830101S-040 40 kPa (+/-30kPa) 440C ●
PL830101S-069 69 kPa (+/-17kPa) 440C ●
Max leakage volume: if air 20sccm, if liquid 1drop/min, at 172kPa(25psid) differential pressure
Max working pressure: cut off direction 28MPa(4060psid), flow direction 4MPa(580psid)
Open pressure tolerance: +/-15%   Filter mesh (where applicable): 125µ
Part Material

Body AISI 303
Ball Cage AISI 303
Expansion Pin AISI 416
Spring AISI 302
Ball
AISI 440C
Ceramic
Screen/Filter AISI 316
Mini Check Valve 8mm
Mini Flow Control Valves
Expansion CheckValve
Reliable and accurate in high frequency applications
PZ 8mm Positive Check Valve
COD. Opening Pressure Ball Filter
PL430102M-000 0 kPa (W/out Spring) 440C -
PL430102M-014 14 kPa (+/-15%) 440C -
PL430102M-040 40 kPa (+/-15%) 440C -
PL430102M-100 100 kPa (+/-15%) 440C -
PL430102M-150 150 kPa (+/-15%) 440C -
PL430102M-200 200 Kpa (+/-15%) 440C -
PL730102S-000 0 kPa (W/out Spring) 440C ●
PL730102S-014 14 kPa (+/-5kPa) 440C ●
PL730102S-040 40 kPa (+/-30kPa) 440C ●
PL730102S-069 69 kPa (+/-30kPa) 440C ●
Max leakage volume: if air 20sccm, if liquid 1drop/min, at 172kPa(25psid) differential pressure
Max working pressure: cut off direction 28MPa(4060psid), flow direction 4MPa(580psid)
Open pressure tolerance: +/-15%   Filter mesh (where applicable): 125µ
PF 8mm Reverse Check Valve
COD. Opening Pressure Ball Filter
PL530102M-000 0 kPa (W/out Spring) 440C -
PL530102M-014 14 kPa (+/-15%) 440C -
PL530102M-040 40 kPa (+/-15%) 440C -
PL530102M-100 100 kPa (+/-15%) 440C -
PL530102M-150 150 kPa (+/-15%) 440C -
PL530102M-200 200 Kpa (+/-15%) 440C -
PL830102S-000 0 kPa (W/out Spring) 440C ●
PL830102S-014 14 kPa (+/-5kPa) 440C ●
PL830102S-040 40 kPa (+/-30kPa) 440C ●
PL830102S-069 69 kPa (+/-30kPa) 440C ●
PL530102C-000 0 kPa (W/out Spring) Ceramic -
PL530102C-004 4 kPa (+/-3kPa) Ceramic -
PL530102C-007 7 kPa (+/-5kPa) Ceramic -
PL530102C-014 14 kPa (+/-5kPa) Ceramic -
PL530102C-040 40 kPa (+/-30kPa) Ceramic -
PL530102C-070 70 kPa (+/-30kPa) Ceramic -
Max leakage volume: if air 20sccm, if liquid 1drop/min, at 172kPa(25psid) differential pressure
Max working pressure: cut off direction 28MPa(4060psid), flow direction 4MPa(580psid)
Open pressure tolerance: +/-15%   Filter mesh (where applicable): 125µ
Part Material

Part Material
Body AISI 303
Ball Cage AISI 303
Expansion Pin AISI 416
Spring AISI 302
Ball
AISI 440C
Ceramic
Screen/Filter AISI 316
CVP - Mini Check Valve
Mini Flow Control Valves
Reliable and accurate in high frequency applications
CVP5.5mm Reverse Check Valve
COD. Opening Pressure
CV5505-000 0 kPa (W/out Spring)
CV5505-014 14 kPa (+/-15%)
CV5505-040 40 kPa (+/-15%)
CV5505-100 100 kPa (+/-15%)
Max leakage volume: if air 20sccm, if liquid 1drop/min, at 172kPa(25psid) differential pressure
Max working pressure: flow direction 4MPa(580psid)
CVP8mm Reverse Check Valve
COD. Opening Pressure
CV5508-000 0 kPa (senza molla)
CV5508-014 14 kPa (+/-15%)
CV5508-040 40 kPa (+/-15%)
CV5508-100 100 kPa (+/-15%)
Max leakage volume: if air 20sccm, if liquid 1drop/min, at 172kPa(25psid) differential pressure
Max working pressure: flow direction 4MPa(580psid)
2.5mm Check Valve Ceramic Ball
COD. Opening Pressure